Notice of Public Meeting Humboldt County Board of Commissioners, Regional Planning Commission, Humboldt Development Authority Special Meeting

<u>Tuesday, March 19, 2019</u> <u>6:00 PM:</u>

Orovada Community Center 65 Rock Creek Road, Orovada, NV 89425

Agenda - Tuesday, March 19, 2019

OROVADA TOWN HALL MEETING - There will be no call to order for a meeting and no scheduled periods devoted to public comments. It is anticipated that the gathering will only provide general information which is of interest to all public and appointed officials, and it is unknown if information will be received about matters over which the Humboldt County Board of Commissioners, Regional Planning Commission or Humboldt Development Authority has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power. There may be comments and discussion on the information presented, but the Humboldt County Board of Commissioners, Regional Planning Commission and Humboldt Development Authority will not take action at the gathering on any matter presented. It is unknown if a quorum will be present.

	CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
PLACES POSTED:	Humboldt Co. Courthouse, 50 W. 5th St.: Rooms 201, 205, & 207 at A.M. By: Betty Lawrence
	Humboldt County Library: 85 E. 5 th St. at A.M. By:_ Betty Lawrence
	County Annex: 4 th & Bridge St. at A.M. By:_ Betty Lawrence
	Winnemucca City Hall: 4th & Melarkey St. at A.M.By: Betty Lawrence
	Humboldt County Website: www.hcnv.us atA.M. By: Betty Lawrence
	State of Nevada Website: www.notice.nv.gov A.M. By: _ Betty Lawrence
MEETING DATE:	March 19, 2019
DATE POSTED:	March 13, 2019 POSTED BY: Betty Lawrence, Senior Planning Technician
NOTE FOR SUPPORTING MATERIAL: A copy of the supporting material for the meeting may be obtained at Commissioner meeting/agendas on the Humboldt County website: www.hcnv.us or by contacting Dave Mendiola, County Administrator, at 50 W. Fifth Street, Winnemucca, Nevada 89445, (775) 623-6300	
NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES - Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically disabled persons desiring to attend the meeting. Please call the Humboldt County Administrator's Office at 623-6300 in advance so that arrangements may be conveniently made.	
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY NOTICE - Humboldt County is an Equal Opportunity Employer and will not discriminate against employees or applicants for employment or services in an unlawful manner.	
NON-DISCRIMINATION STATEMENT - In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual orientation, disability, age, marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public assistance program, political beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any program or activity conducted or funded by USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or incident.	
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g., Braille, ;large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc) should Contact the responsible Agency or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-9339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English.	
To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, AD-3027, found online at	
http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html and at any USDA office or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by:	
 Mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights 1400 Independence Avenue, SW Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; fax: (202) 690-7422: or email: program.intake@usda.gov 	
USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.	